1. Record Nr.
Titolo
Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Altri autori (Persone)

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

UNINA9911019221603321
Somatostatin and its receptors
Chichester ; ; New York, : Wiley, 1995

9786612137938
9781282137936
128213793X
9780470514733
0470514736
9780470514740
0470514744

1 online resource (285 p.)
Ciba Foundation symposium ; ; 190

ChadwickDerek
CardewGall

612.4/05

Somatostatin
Somatostatin - Receptors

Inglese
Materiale a stampa
Monografia

Symposium on Somatostatin and its receptors, held at the Ciba
Foundation, London 12-14 July 1994.
Editors: Derek J. Chadwick (organizer) and Gail Cardew.
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Sommario/riassunto This book describes a diverse analysis of the five somatostatin
receptors; somatostatin gene regulation; promatostatin processing;
mechanisms of signal transduction; and the design and use of
somatostatin analogues, including their possible clinical implications.
The book will provide a comprehensive summary of the cellular and
molecular biology of somatostatin and its recently isolated receptors.
The book will review the design and use of specific somatostatin
analogues both biochemically to characterize the specific functions of
somatostatin and clinically in the treatment of various tumors.



